

12 April 2023

Possible Offer

Disclosure of dealings in the shares of HKBN Ltd.

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

Party	Date	Description	Description	Nature of	Number of	Maturity	Reference	Total amount	Resultant
		of relevant	of products	dealings	reference	date /	price	paid / received	balance
		securities			securities to	closing out			(including
					which the	date			those of any
					derivatives				person with
					relate				whom there is
									an agreement
									or
									understanding)
J.P. Morgan	11 April	Derivatives	Other types of	Issue of a	1,500	2 February	\$5.7600	\$8,640.0000	2,291,986
Securities PLC	2023		products	derivative		2028			
		Derivatives	Other types of	Closing out of a	12,000	26 March	\$5.7572	\$69,086.0800	2,303,986
			products	derivative contract		2024			
		Derivatives	Other types of	Closing out of a	18,000	26 March	\$5.7572	\$103,629.1100	2,321,986
			products	derivative contract		2024			



Derivatives	Other types of	Closing out of a	70,000	17 April	\$5.7525	\$402,672.4100	2,391,986
Delivatives	7.		70,000	'	ψυ.1 υΖυ	ψ-02,072.4100	2,551,900
	products	derivative contract		2024	A =		
Derivatives	Other types of	Closing out of a	500	12 May	\$5.7228	\$2,861.3800	2,391,486
	products	derivative contract		2023			
Derivatives	Other types of	Closing out of a	500	12 May	\$5.7228	\$2,861.3800	2,390,986
	products	derivative contract		2023			
Derivatives	Other types of	Closing out of a	1,500	12 May	\$5.7228	\$8,584.1400	2,389,486
	products	derivative contract		2023			
Derivatives	Other types of	Closing out of a	1,500	17 April	\$5.7214	\$8,582.1600	2,387,986
	products	derivative contract		2024			
Derivatives	Other types of	Closing out of a	1,500	3 May 2023	\$5.7309	\$8,596.4100	2,386,486
	products	derivative contract					
Derivatives	Other types of	Closing out of a	4,500	17 April	\$5.7214	\$25,746.4800	2,381,986
	products	derivative contract		2024			
Derivatives	Other types of	Closing out of a	5,500	12 May	\$5.7228	\$31,475.2000	2,376,486
	products	derivative contract		2023			
Derivatives	Other types of	Closing out of a	7,000	12 May	\$5.7228	\$40,059.3400	2,369,486
	products	derivative contract		2023			
Derivatives	Other types of	Closing out of a	15,500	12 May	\$5.7228	\$88,702.8300	2,353,986
	products	derivative contract		2023			
Derivatives	Other types of	Closing out of a	24,500	12 May	\$5.7228	\$140,207.6900	2,329,486
	products	derivative contract		2023			



Derivatives	Other types of	Closing out of a	25,500	12 May	\$5.7228	\$145,930.4600	2,303,986
	products	derivative contract		2023			
Derivatives	Other types of	Closing out of a	29,500	12 May	\$5.7228	\$168,821.5100	2,274,486
	products	derivative contract		2023			
Derivatives	Other types of	Closing out of a	42,500	12 May	\$5.7228	\$243,217.4300	2,231,986
	products	derivative contract		2023			

End

Note:

J.P. Morgan Securities PLC is a Class (5) associate connected with the Offeree company.

Dealings were made for its own account.

J.P. Morgan Securities PLC is ultimately owned by JPMorgan Chase & Co..